© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2015

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 175]

CHENNAI, SUNDAY, AUGUST 9, 2015 Aadi 24, Manmadha, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2046

Part I

Notifications or orders regarding first appointments, investiture of magisterial powers, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC DEPARTMENT (Special-B)

APPOINTMENT OF MINISTER FOR THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

[G.O. Ms. No. 1021, Public (Special-B), 9th August 2015, Aadi 24, Manmadha, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2046.]

No. I/PUSP/11(c-1)/2015.

I, K. Rosaiah, Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoint Thiru M.S.M. Anandan, with effect from the afternoon of 9th August 2015 to be the member of my Council of Ministers.

K. ROSAIAH, Governor of Tamil Nadu.

ALLOCATION OF SUBJECTS AMONG MINISTER

[G.O. Ms. No. 1022, Public (Special-B), 9th August 2015, Aadi 24, Manmadha, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2046.]

No. I/PUSP/11(c-2)/2015.

Under Clause (3) of Article 166 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby allocates the subject Forests to Thiru M.S.M. Anandan, appointed as a Minister in G.O. Ms. No. 1021, Public (Special-B), 9th August 2015. Consequent on the above allocation, Thiru M.S.M. Anandan be designated as Minister for Forests.

K. GNANADESIKAN, Chief Secretary.